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myCPU Layout Connector

Description

Ceramic capacitor

Electrolytic capacitor 16v/50v

1IN5817 or 1N4007

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Angled
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Angled
DC Power Jack, 2.5 A, 2mm Center Pin, 3 Position

Mini slide switch SP2T 2mm ANGLED

Bill of Materials

Value
100nF
330pF

1N5817
32p
16p
2mm 3p

SP2T
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myCPU Layout Connector

Description

Ceramic capacitor

Electrolytic capacitor 16v/50v
Electrolytic capacitor 16v/50v
1IN5817 or 1N4007

Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Angled
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Angled
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Angled
Pin Header, THT, pitch 2.54mm, Dual Row, Angled
DC Power Jack, 2.5 A, 2mm Center Pin, 3 Position

Mini slide switch SP2T 2mm ANGLED

Value
100nF
330pF
330nF

1IN5817
32p
1l6p
1l6p
32p
2mm 3p
SP2T



	myCPU_BUS_LayoutConnector
	PCB 3D Print
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-C
	D1-A

	P1
	P1-24
	P1-23
	P1-22
	P1-21
	P1-20
	P1-19
	P1-18
	P1-17
	P1-14
	P1-13
	P1-10
	P1-9
	P1-6
	P1-5
	P1-2
	P1-1
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-25
	P1-27
	P1-29
	P1-31
	P1-26
	P1-28
	P1-30
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-12
	P2-11
	P2-8
	P2-7
	P2-4
	P2-3
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-13
	P2-15
	P2-14
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-12
	P3-11
	P3-8
	P3-7
	P3-4
	P3-3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-13
	P3-15
	P3-14
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-24
	P4-23
	P4-22
	P4-21
	P4-20
	P4-19
	P4-18
	P4-17
	P4-14
	P4-13
	P4-10
	P4-9
	P4-6
	P4-5
	P4-2
	P4-1
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-25
	P4-27
	P4-29
	P4-31
	P4-26
	P4-28
	P4-30
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-3
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-1

	SW1
	SW1-P$5
	SW1-P$4
	SW1-2
	SW1-3
	SW1-1


	Nets
	+9V
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3

	/CLK
	P1-30
	P4-30

	/RST
	P1-13
	P4-13

	AI
	P1-6
	P4-6

	AO
	P1-5
	P4-5

	b0
	P2-2
	P3-2

	b1
	P2-1
	P3-1

	b2
	P2-4
	P3-4

	b3
	P2-3
	P3-3

	b4
	P2-6
	P3-6

	b5
	P2-5
	P3-5

	b6
	P2-8
	P3-8

	b7
	P2-7
	P3-7

	b8
	P2-10
	P3-10

	b9
	P2-9
	P3-9

	b10
	P2-12
	P3-12

	b11
	P2-11
	P3-11

	b12
	P2-14
	P3-14

	b13
	P2-13
	P3-13

	b14
	P2-16
	P3-16

	b15
	P2-15
	P3-15

	BI
	P1-8
	P4-8

	BO
	P1-7
	P4-7

	CI
	P1-10
	P4-10

	CLK
	P1-29
	P4-29

	CO
	P1-9
	P4-9

	EO
	P1-3
	P4-3

	FC
	P1-25
	P4-25

	FI
	P1-14
	P4-14

	FN
	P1-26
	P4-26

	FV
	P1-27
	P4-27

	FZ
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Gnd
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	HLT
	P1-1
	P4-1

	II
	P1-12
	P4-12

	IO
	P1-11
	P4-11

	MI
	P1-24
	P4-24

	NetC1_2
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1

	NetD1_A
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1

	OI
	P1-18
	P4-18

	PE
	P1-16
	P4-16

	PI
	P1-23
	P4-23

	PO
	P1-15
	P4-15

	RI
	P1-20
	P4-20

	RO
	P1-19
	P4-19

	RST
	P1-2
	P4-2

	SI
	P1-22
	P4-22

	SO
	P1-21
	P4-21

	SU
	P1-4
	P4-4

	UN
	P1-17
	P4-17





	_Blank
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print


	Schematic Prints("Selected Document")
	LayoutConnector.SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-A
	D1-C

	P1
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-13
	P1-14
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-17
	P1-18
	P1-19
	P1-20
	P1-21
	P1-22
	P1-23
	P1-24
	P1-25
	P1-26
	P1-27
	P1-28
	P1-29
	P1-30
	P1-31
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-3
	P3-4
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-7
	P3-8
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-11
	P3-12
	P3-13
	P3-14
	P3-15
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-1
	P4-2
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-5
	P4-6
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-9
	P4-10
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-13
	P4-14
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-17
	P4-18
	P4-19
	P4-20
	P4-21
	P4-22
	P4-23
	P4-24
	P4-25
	P4-26
	P4-27
	P4-28
	P4-29
	P4-30
	P4-31
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-1
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	SW1
	SW1-1
	SW1-2
	SW1-3


	Nets
	+9V
	Pins
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3


	/CLK
	Pins
	P1-30
	P4-30

	Ports
	/CLK
	/CLK


	/RST
	Pins
	P1-13
	P4-13

	Ports
	/RST
	/RST


	AI
	Pins
	P1-6
	P4-6

	Ports
	AI
	AI


	AO
	Pins
	P1-5
	P4-5

	Ports
	AO
	AO


	b0
	Pins
	P2-2
	P3-2

	Ports
	b0
	b0


	b1
	Pins
	P2-1
	P3-1

	Ports
	b1
	b1


	b2
	Pins
	P2-4
	P3-4

	Ports
	b2
	b2


	b3
	Pins
	P2-3
	P3-3

	Ports
	b3
	b3


	b4
	Pins
	P2-6
	P3-6

	Ports
	b4
	b4


	b5
	Pins
	P2-5
	P3-5

	Ports
	b5
	b5


	b6
	Pins
	P2-8
	P3-8

	Ports
	b6
	b6


	b7
	Pins
	P2-7
	P3-7

	Ports
	b7
	b7


	b8
	Pins
	P2-10
	P3-10

	Ports
	b8
	b8


	b9
	Pins
	P2-9
	P3-9

	Ports
	b9
	b9


	b10
	Pins
	P2-12
	P3-12

	Ports
	b10
	b10


	b11
	Pins
	P2-11
	P3-11

	Ports
	b11
	b11


	b12
	Pins
	P2-14
	P3-14

	Ports
	b12
	b12


	b13
	Pins
	P2-13
	P3-13

	Ports
	b13
	b13


	b14
	Pins
	P2-16
	P3-16

	Ports
	b14
	b14


	b15
	Pins
	P2-15
	P3-15

	Ports
	b15
	b15


	BI
	Pins
	P1-8
	P4-8

	Ports
	BI
	BI


	BO
	Pins
	P1-7
	P4-7

	Ports
	BO
	BO


	CI
	Pins
	P1-10
	P4-10

	Ports
	CI
	CI


	CLK
	Pins
	P1-29
	P4-29

	Ports
	CLK
	CLK


	CO
	Pins
	P1-9
	P4-9

	Ports
	CO
	CO


	EO
	Pins
	P1-3
	P4-3

	Ports
	EO
	EO


	FC
	Pins
	P1-25
	P4-25

	Ports
	FC
	FC


	FI
	Pins
	P1-14
	P4-14

	Ports
	FI
	FI


	FN
	Pins
	P1-26
	P4-26

	Ports
	FN
	FN


	FV
	Pins
	P1-27
	P4-27

	Ports
	FV
	FV


	FZ
	Pins
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Ports
	FZ
	FZ


	GND
	Pins
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3


	HLT
	Pins
	P1-1
	P4-1

	Ports
	HLT
	HLT


	II
	Pins
	P1-12
	P4-12

	Ports
	II
	II


	IO
	Pins
	P1-11
	P4-11

	Ports
	IO
	IO


	MI
	Pins
	P1-24
	P4-24

	Ports
	MI
	MI


	NetC1_2
	Pins
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1


	NetD1_A
	Pins
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1


	NetSW1_2
	Pins
	SW1-2


	OI
	Pins
	P1-18
	P4-18

	Ports
	OI
	OI


	PE
	Pins
	P1-16
	P4-16

	Ports
	PE
	PE


	PI
	Pins
	P1-23
	P4-23

	Ports
	PI
	PI


	PO
	Pins
	P1-15
	P4-15

	Ports
	PO
	PO


	RI
	Pins
	P1-20
	P4-20

	Ports
	RI
	RI


	RO
	Pins
	P1-19
	P4-19

	Ports
	RO
	RO


	RST
	Pins
	P1-2
	P4-2

	Ports
	RST
	RST


	SI
	Pins
	P1-22
	P4-22

	Ports
	SI
	SI


	SO
	Pins
	P1-21
	P4-21

	Ports
	SO
	SO


	SU
	Pins
	P1-4
	P4-4

	Ports
	SU
	SU


	UN
	Pins
	P1-17
	P4-17

	Ports
	UN
	UN



	Ports
	/CLK
	/CLK
	/RST
	/RST
	AI
	AI
	AO
	AO
	b0
	b0
	b1
	b1
	b2
	b2
	b3
	b3
	b4
	b4
	b5
	b5
	b6
	b6
	b7
	b7
	b8
	b8
	b9
	b9
	b10
	b10
	b11
	b11
	b12
	b12
	b13
	b13
	b14
	b14
	b15
	b15
	BI
	BI
	BO
	BO
	CI
	CI
	CLK
	CLK
	CO
	CO
	EO
	EO
	FC
	FC
	FI
	FI
	FN
	FN
	FV
	FV
	FZ
	FZ
	HLT
	HLT
	II
	II
	IO
	IO
	MI
	MI
	OI
	OI
	PE
	PE
	PI
	PI
	PO
	PO
	RI
	RI
	RO
	RO
	RST
	RST
	SI
	SI
	SO
	SO
	SU
	SU
	UN
	UN



	PCB Prints
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	Mechanical
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-C
	D1-A

	P1
	P1-24
	P1-23
	P1-22
	P1-21
	P1-20
	P1-19
	P1-18
	P1-17
	P1-14
	P1-13
	P1-10
	P1-9
	P1-6
	P1-5
	P1-2
	P1-1
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-25
	P1-27
	P1-29
	P1-31
	P1-26
	P1-28
	P1-30
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-12
	P2-11
	P2-8
	P2-7
	P2-4
	P2-3
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-13
	P2-15
	P2-14
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-12
	P3-11
	P3-8
	P3-7
	P3-4
	P3-3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-13
	P3-15
	P3-14
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-24
	P4-23
	P4-22
	P4-21
	P4-20
	P4-19
	P4-18
	P4-17
	P4-14
	P4-13
	P4-10
	P4-9
	P4-6
	P4-5
	P4-2
	P4-1
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-25
	P4-27
	P4-29
	P4-31
	P4-26
	P4-28
	P4-30
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-3
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-1

	SW1
	SW1-P$5
	SW1-P$4
	SW1-2
	SW1-3
	SW1-1


	Nets
	+9V
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3

	/CLK
	P1-30
	P4-30

	/RST
	P1-13
	P4-13

	AI
	P1-6
	P4-6

	AO
	P1-5
	P4-5

	b0
	P2-2
	P3-2

	b1
	P2-1
	P3-1

	b2
	P2-4
	P3-4

	b3
	P2-3
	P3-3

	b4
	P2-6
	P3-6

	b5
	P2-5
	P3-5

	b6
	P2-8
	P3-8

	b7
	P2-7
	P3-7

	b8
	P2-10
	P3-10

	b9
	P2-9
	P3-9

	b10
	P2-12
	P3-12

	b11
	P2-11
	P3-11

	b12
	P2-14
	P3-14

	b13
	P2-13
	P3-13

	b14
	P2-16
	P3-16

	b15
	P2-15
	P3-15

	BI
	P1-8
	P4-8

	BO
	P1-7
	P4-7

	CI
	P1-10
	P4-10

	CLK
	P1-29
	P4-29

	CO
	P1-9
	P4-9

	EO
	P1-3
	P4-3

	FC
	P1-25
	P4-25

	FI
	P1-14
	P4-14

	FN
	P1-26
	P4-26

	FV
	P1-27
	P4-27

	FZ
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Gnd
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	HLT
	P1-1
	P4-1

	II
	P1-12
	P4-12

	IO
	P1-11
	P4-11

	MI
	P1-24
	P4-24

	NetC1_2
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1

	NetD1_A
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1

	OI
	P1-18
	P4-18

	PE
	P1-16
	P4-16

	PI
	P1-23
	P4-23

	PO
	P1-15
	P4-15

	RI
	P1-20
	P4-20

	RO
	P1-19
	P4-19

	RST
	P1-2
	P4-2

	SI
	P1-22
	P4-22

	SO
	P1-21
	P4-21

	SU
	P1-4
	P4-4

	UN
	P1-17
	P4-17





	Top
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-C
	D1-A

	P1
	P1-24
	P1-23
	P1-22
	P1-21
	P1-20
	P1-19
	P1-18
	P1-17
	P1-14
	P1-13
	P1-10
	P1-9
	P1-6
	P1-5
	P1-2
	P1-1
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-25
	P1-27
	P1-29
	P1-31
	P1-26
	P1-28
	P1-30
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-12
	P2-11
	P2-8
	P2-7
	P2-4
	P2-3
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-13
	P2-15
	P2-14
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-12
	P3-11
	P3-8
	P3-7
	P3-4
	P3-3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-13
	P3-15
	P3-14
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-24
	P4-23
	P4-22
	P4-21
	P4-20
	P4-19
	P4-18
	P4-17
	P4-14
	P4-13
	P4-10
	P4-9
	P4-6
	P4-5
	P4-2
	P4-1
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-25
	P4-27
	P4-29
	P4-31
	P4-26
	P4-28
	P4-30
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-3
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-1

	SW1
	SW1-P$5
	SW1-P$4
	SW1-2
	SW1-3
	SW1-1


	Nets
	+9V
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3

	/CLK
	P1-30
	P4-30

	/RST
	P1-13
	P4-13

	AI
	P1-6
	P4-6

	AO
	P1-5
	P4-5

	b0
	P2-2
	P3-2

	b1
	P2-1
	P3-1

	b2
	P2-4
	P3-4

	b3
	P2-3
	P3-3

	b4
	P2-6
	P3-6

	b5
	P2-5
	P3-5

	b6
	P2-8
	P3-8

	b7
	P2-7
	P3-7

	b8
	P2-10
	P3-10

	b9
	P2-9
	P3-9

	b10
	P2-12
	P3-12

	b11
	P2-11
	P3-11

	b12
	P2-14
	P3-14

	b13
	P2-13
	P3-13

	b14
	P2-16
	P3-16

	b15
	P2-15
	P3-15

	BI
	P1-8
	P4-8

	BO
	P1-7
	P4-7

	CI
	P1-10
	P4-10

	CLK
	P1-29
	P4-29

	CO
	P1-9
	P4-9

	EO
	P1-3
	P4-3

	FC
	P1-25
	P4-25

	FI
	P1-14
	P4-14

	FN
	P1-26
	P4-26

	FV
	P1-27
	P4-27

	FZ
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Gnd
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	HLT
	P1-1
	P4-1

	II
	P1-12
	P4-12

	IO
	P1-11
	P4-11

	MI
	P1-24
	P4-24

	NetC1_2
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1

	NetD1_A
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1

	OI
	P1-18
	P4-18

	PE
	P1-16
	P4-16

	PI
	P1-23
	P4-23

	PO
	P1-15
	P4-15

	RI
	P1-20
	P4-20

	RO
	P1-19
	P4-19

	RST
	P1-2
	P4-2

	SI
	P1-22
	P4-22

	SO
	P1-21
	P4-21

	SU
	P1-4
	P4-4

	UN
	P1-17
	P4-17





	GND
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-C
	D1-A

	P1
	P1-24
	P1-23
	P1-22
	P1-21
	P1-20
	P1-19
	P1-18
	P1-17
	P1-14
	P1-13
	P1-10
	P1-9
	P1-6
	P1-5
	P1-2
	P1-1
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-25
	P1-27
	P1-29
	P1-31
	P1-26
	P1-28
	P1-30
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-12
	P2-11
	P2-8
	P2-7
	P2-4
	P2-3
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-13
	P2-15
	P2-14
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-12
	P3-11
	P3-8
	P3-7
	P3-4
	P3-3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-13
	P3-15
	P3-14
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-24
	P4-23
	P4-22
	P4-21
	P4-20
	P4-19
	P4-18
	P4-17
	P4-14
	P4-13
	P4-10
	P4-9
	P4-6
	P4-5
	P4-2
	P4-1
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-25
	P4-27
	P4-29
	P4-31
	P4-26
	P4-28
	P4-30
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-3
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-1

	SW1
	SW1-P$5
	SW1-P$4
	SW1-2
	SW1-3
	SW1-1


	Nets
	+9V
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3

	/CLK
	P1-30
	P4-30

	/RST
	P1-13
	P4-13

	AI
	P1-6
	P4-6

	AO
	P1-5
	P4-5

	b0
	P2-2
	P3-2

	b1
	P2-1
	P3-1

	b2
	P2-4
	P3-4

	b3
	P2-3
	P3-3

	b4
	P2-6
	P3-6

	b5
	P2-5
	P3-5

	b6
	P2-8
	P3-8

	b7
	P2-7
	P3-7

	b8
	P2-10
	P3-10

	b9
	P2-9
	P3-9

	b10
	P2-12
	P3-12

	b11
	P2-11
	P3-11

	b12
	P2-14
	P3-14

	b13
	P2-13
	P3-13

	b14
	P2-16
	P3-16

	b15
	P2-15
	P3-15

	BI
	P1-8
	P4-8

	BO
	P1-7
	P4-7

	CI
	P1-10
	P4-10

	CLK
	P1-29
	P4-29

	CO
	P1-9
	P4-9

	EO
	P1-3
	P4-3

	FC
	P1-25
	P4-25

	FI
	P1-14
	P4-14

	FN
	P1-26
	P4-26

	FV
	P1-27
	P4-27

	FZ
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Gnd
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	HLT
	P1-1
	P4-1

	II
	P1-12
	P4-12

	IO
	P1-11
	P4-11

	MI
	P1-24
	P4-24

	NetC1_2
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1

	NetD1_A
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1

	OI
	P1-18
	P4-18

	PE
	P1-16
	P4-16

	PI
	P1-23
	P4-23

	PO
	P1-15
	P4-15

	RI
	P1-20
	P4-20

	RO
	P1-19
	P4-19

	RST
	P1-2
	P4-2

	SI
	P1-22
	P4-22

	SO
	P1-21
	P4-21

	SU
	P1-4
	P4-4

	UN
	P1-17
	P4-17





	VCC
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-C
	D1-A

	P1
	P1-24
	P1-23
	P1-22
	P1-21
	P1-20
	P1-19
	P1-18
	P1-17
	P1-14
	P1-13
	P1-10
	P1-9
	P1-6
	P1-5
	P1-2
	P1-1
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-25
	P1-27
	P1-29
	P1-31
	P1-26
	P1-28
	P1-30
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-12
	P2-11
	P2-8
	P2-7
	P2-4
	P2-3
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-13
	P2-15
	P2-14
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-12
	P3-11
	P3-8
	P3-7
	P3-4
	P3-3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-13
	P3-15
	P3-14
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-24
	P4-23
	P4-22
	P4-21
	P4-20
	P4-19
	P4-18
	P4-17
	P4-14
	P4-13
	P4-10
	P4-9
	P4-6
	P4-5
	P4-2
	P4-1
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-25
	P4-27
	P4-29
	P4-31
	P4-26
	P4-28
	P4-30
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-3
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-1

	SW1
	SW1-P$5
	SW1-P$4
	SW1-2
	SW1-3
	SW1-1


	Nets
	+9V
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3

	/CLK
	P1-30
	P4-30

	/RST
	P1-13
	P4-13

	AI
	P1-6
	P4-6

	AO
	P1-5
	P4-5

	b0
	P2-2
	P3-2

	b1
	P2-1
	P3-1

	b2
	P2-4
	P3-4

	b3
	P2-3
	P3-3

	b4
	P2-6
	P3-6

	b5
	P2-5
	P3-5

	b6
	P2-8
	P3-8

	b7
	P2-7
	P3-7

	b8
	P2-10
	P3-10

	b9
	P2-9
	P3-9

	b10
	P2-12
	P3-12

	b11
	P2-11
	P3-11

	b12
	P2-14
	P3-14

	b13
	P2-13
	P3-13

	b14
	P2-16
	P3-16

	b15
	P2-15
	P3-15

	BI
	P1-8
	P4-8

	BO
	P1-7
	P4-7

	CI
	P1-10
	P4-10

	CLK
	P1-29
	P4-29

	CO
	P1-9
	P4-9

	EO
	P1-3
	P4-3

	FC
	P1-25
	P4-25

	FI
	P1-14
	P4-14

	FN
	P1-26
	P4-26

	FV
	P1-27
	P4-27

	FZ
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Gnd
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	HLT
	P1-1
	P4-1

	II
	P1-12
	P4-12

	IO
	P1-11
	P4-11

	MI
	P1-24
	P4-24

	NetC1_2
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1

	NetD1_A
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1

	OI
	P1-18
	P4-18

	PE
	P1-16
	P4-16

	PI
	P1-23
	P4-23

	PO
	P1-15
	P4-15

	RI
	P1-20
	P4-20

	RO
	P1-19
	P4-19

	RST
	P1-2
	P4-2

	SI
	P1-22
	P4-22

	SO
	P1-21
	P4-21

	SU
	P1-4
	P4-4

	UN
	P1-17
	P4-17





	Bottom
	LayoutConnector.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	D1
	D1-C
	D1-A

	P1
	P1-24
	P1-23
	P1-22
	P1-21
	P1-20
	P1-19
	P1-18
	P1-17
	P1-14
	P1-13
	P1-10
	P1-9
	P1-6
	P1-5
	P1-2
	P1-1
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-15
	P1-16
	P1-25
	P1-27
	P1-29
	P1-31
	P1-26
	P1-28
	P1-30
	P1-32

	P2
	P2-12
	P2-11
	P2-8
	P2-7
	P2-4
	P2-3
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-13
	P2-15
	P2-14
	P2-16

	P3
	P3-12
	P3-11
	P3-8
	P3-7
	P3-4
	P3-3
	P3-1
	P3-2
	P3-5
	P3-6
	P3-9
	P3-10
	P3-13
	P3-15
	P3-14
	P3-16

	P4
	P4-24
	P4-23
	P4-22
	P4-21
	P4-20
	P4-19
	P4-18
	P4-17
	P4-14
	P4-13
	P4-10
	P4-9
	P4-6
	P4-5
	P4-2
	P4-1
	P4-3
	P4-4
	P4-7
	P4-8
	P4-11
	P4-12
	P4-15
	P4-16
	P4-25
	P4-27
	P4-29
	P4-31
	P4-26
	P4-28
	P4-30
	P4-32

	PWR_JACK1
	PWR_JACK1-3
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-1

	SW1
	SW1-P$5
	SW1-P$4
	SW1-2
	SW1-3
	SW1-1


	Nets
	+9V
	P1-31
	P4-31
	SW1-3

	/CLK
	P1-30
	P4-30

	/RST
	P1-13
	P4-13

	AI
	P1-6
	P4-6

	AO
	P1-5
	P4-5

	b0
	P2-2
	P3-2

	b1
	P2-1
	P3-1

	b2
	P2-4
	P3-4

	b3
	P2-3
	P3-3

	b4
	P2-6
	P3-6

	b5
	P2-5
	P3-5

	b6
	P2-8
	P3-8

	b7
	P2-7
	P3-7

	b8
	P2-10
	P3-10

	b9
	P2-9
	P3-9

	b10
	P2-12
	P3-12

	b11
	P2-11
	P3-11

	b12
	P2-14
	P3-14

	b13
	P2-13
	P3-13

	b14
	P2-16
	P3-16

	b15
	P2-15
	P3-15

	BI
	P1-8
	P4-8

	BO
	P1-7
	P4-7

	CI
	P1-10
	P4-10

	CLK
	P1-29
	P4-29

	CO
	P1-9
	P4-9

	EO
	P1-3
	P4-3

	FC
	P1-25
	P4-25

	FI
	P1-14
	P4-14

	FN
	P1-26
	P4-26

	FV
	P1-27
	P4-27

	FZ
	P1-28
	P4-28

	Gnd
	C1-1
	C2-2
	C3-2
	P1-32
	P4-32
	PWR_JACK1-2
	PWR_JACK1-3

	HLT
	P1-1
	P4-1

	II
	P1-12
	P4-12

	IO
	P1-11
	P4-11

	MI
	P1-24
	P4-24

	NetC1_2
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C3-1
	D1-C
	SW1-1

	NetD1_A
	D1-A
	PWR_JACK1-1

	OI
	P1-18
	P4-18

	PE
	P1-16
	P4-16

	PI
	P1-23
	P4-23

	PO
	P1-15
	P4-15

	RI
	P1-20
	P4-20

	RO
	P1-19
	P4-19

	RST
	P1-2
	P4-2

	SI
	P1-22
	P4-22

	SO
	P1-21
	P4-21

	SU
	P1-4
	P4-4

	UN
	P1-17
	P4-17






	myCPU BUS_LayoutConnector_BOM_List
	myCPU BUS_LayoutConnector_ASM_List



